GOVERNMENT OF ZAMBIA

STATUTORY INSTRUMENT No. 18 of 2014

The Local Government Elections Act

(Laws, Volume 16, Cap. 282)

The Local Government By-Elections (Election Dates and Times of Poll) (Amendment) Order, 2014

IN EXERCISE of the powers contained in section *twelve* of the Local Government Elections Act, the following Order is hereby made:

1. This Order may be cited as the Local Government By-Elections (Election Dates and Times of Poll) (Amendment) Order, 2014, and shall be read as one with local Government By-Elections (Election Dates and Times of Poll (No. 2) Order, 2014, in this Order referred to as the principal Order.

Title

S.I No. 6 of 2014

2. Paragraph 2 of the principal Order is amended by the deletion of the word "wards" and the substitution therefor of the word "ward".

Amendment of paragraph

3. Paragraph 4 of the principal Order is amended by deletion of the words "wards of the Councils" and the substitution therefor of the words "ward of the council"

Amendment of paragraph

4. The principal Order is amended by the deletion of the Schedule and the substitution therefor of the following:

Amendment of Schedule

SCHEDULE

(Paragraph 2 and 4)

District

Constituency

Ward No.

Name

Mpulungu

Mpulungu

61202

Katwe

Made by the Electoral Commission of Zambia at Lusaka this 20th day of February, 2014.

> JUSTICE I. C. MAMBILIMA, Chairperson

> > М. К. Темво, Member

JUSTICE E. E. CHULU, Member

> DR F. NG'ANDU. Member

JUSTICE C. S. MUSHABATI, Memher

Lusaka 20th February, 2014 [EC.101/5/2 CONF.]